PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3643711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED	08/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	MUTTENZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13976787
Application Number:	13977346
Application Number:	13977326
Application Number:	13977468
Application Number:	12730057
Application Number:	14000774
Application Number:	14005518
Application Number:	14239040
Application Number:	14362871
Application Number:	14362876
Application Number:	14362881
Application Number:	14362884
Application Number:	14362886
Application Number:	14364807
Application Number:	14364827
Application Number:	14364851
Application Number:	14364895
Application Number:	14364972
Application Number:	14115775
Application Number:	14003340

PATENT REEL: 037212 FRAME: 0462

503597081

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003379
Application Number:	14003533
Application Number:	14004993
Application Number:	14232844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY A. BISULCA
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT 402 0076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. BISULCA	
SIGNATURE:	/anthony a. bisulca/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-BVI-to-CLI-Attachment-H-#page1.tif source=Assignment-BVI-to-CLI-Attachment-H-#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037212 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of certain United States patents as shown on the attached sheet identified as Attachment H; and

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, desires an assignment of all rights to said patents in Attachment H:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited hereby assigns to Clariant International Ltd., its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents on the attached sheet identified as Attachment H.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 28th day of August, 2015.

CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED

(name) (title)

Kenneth Golder

Director A

(name) (title)

Shanique Creque

Director B

Attachment H

Case No.	Filing No.
1. 2010DE434	13/976787
2. 2010DE435	13/977346
3. 2010DE436	13/977326
4. 2010DE437	13/977468
5. 2010US101	12/730057
6. 2011DE101	14/000774
7. 2011DE102	14/005518
8. 2011DE104	14/239040
9. 2011DE105	14/362871
10.2011DE106	14/362876
11.2011DE107	14/362881
12.2011DE108	14/362884
13.2011DE109	14/362886
14.2011DE110	14/364807
15.2011DE111	14/364827
16.2011DE112	14/364851
17.2011DE113	14/364895
18.2011DE114	14/364972
19.2011DE201	14/115775
20.2011DE404	14/003340
21.2011DE405	14/003379
22.2011DE406	14/003533
23.2011DE408	14/004993
24.2011DE414	14/232844

RECORDED: 12/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 037212 FRAME: 0465